ORM PTO-1594 1-31-94 5.71.59	U.S. DEPARTMENT, DF COMMERC
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10104	6037 red original documents or copy thereo.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robbins & Myers Canada, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Robbins & Myers, Ine: Internal Address: Street Address: 1400 Kettering Tower City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45423
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Canada ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ▼ Corporation-State Ohio □ Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other	Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached:
Execution Date: May 17, 1999	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,460,636 1,463,300 tached? Yes 50 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Theodore D. Lienesch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	 ★ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 8801	8. Deposit account Number: 20-0809
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45401	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic	on is true and correct and any attriched copy is a true copy of the
original document. Theodore D. Lienesch Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recor 05/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000015 1460636

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information System, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

AFFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBBINS & MYERS CANADA, LTD., a corporation of Alberta, Canada having a place of business at 17 Woodyatt Drive P.O. Box 280 Brantford, Ontario N3T 5N6 Canada (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PROCHEM and Des.	1,460,636	October 13, 1987
PROCHEM	1,463,300	November 3, 1987

WHEREAS, ROBBINS & MYERS, INC., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 1400 Kettering Tower, Dayton, Ohio 45423 (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired ownership of the trademark and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to affirm said sale, assignment and transfer of said trademark and registration thereof in a form appropriate for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration given by Assignee to Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said registration.

ROBBINS & MYERS CANADA, LTD.

	1 1		
Date:	5/17/99	By:	الر
	• •	Noma:	

Name: Joseph M. Rigot

Title: Secretary

State of Ohio)
County of Montgomery)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>17</u> day of May, 1999, by Joseph M. Rigot, Secretary of Robbins & Myers Canada Ltd., an Alberta, Canada corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

TED D. USSITSCH, Attorney at Law Noting Process State of Ohio

My Go and to an has no expiration date. Notary Public

Section 147.03 O. R. C.

RECORDED: 05/21/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0228